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Aushang: 04.05.25 
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Gruppenwertung F / Auto - Baujahr bis 1976 - 1980
1. 149 F Wolfgang Müller

Maximilian Müller
Wehr
DE-Wehr
Gesamtdiff.  Min/Sek

Porsche
911 SC
00,43

1.
2.
3.

2:09,00
2:30,00
2:30,00

2:09,01
2:30,09
2:29,66

00,016
00,090
00,333

2. 140 F Rudolf Omischl
 

Schrobenhausen

Gesamtdiff.  Min/Sek

VW
Golf GTI
01,36

1.
2.
3.

2:10,00
2:30,00
2:20,00

2:09,69
2:29,05
2:20,11

00,310
00,944
00,111

3. 135 F Rainer Bail
 

Lonsee

Gesamtdiff.  Min/Sek

Porsche
944
01,48

1.
2.
3.

2:10,50
2:30,25
2:20,30

2:10,22
2:29,40
2:19,93

00,278
00,842
00,361

4. 129 F Werner Schmidt
 

Schwäbisch Gmünd

Gesamtdiff.  Min/Sek

Porsche
924 S
01,71

1.
2.
3.

2:00,75
2:10,00
2:05,00

1:59,99
2:10,27
2:04,31

00,751
00,275
00,689

5. 133 F Philipp Stockklausner
 

Stöttwang

Gesamtdiff.  Min/Sek

BMW
E30 M3 DTM
01,80

1.
2.
3.

1:55,00
2:25,00
2:15,00

1:55,19
2:24,00
2:15,60

00,199
01,000
00,601

6. 130 F Bernhard Kuen
Elisabeth Kuen

LANA
IT-LANA
Gesamtdiff.  Min/Sek

BMW
315 E21
01,82

1.
2.
3.

2:20,00
2:36,00
2:36,00

2:20,00
2:36,78
2:34,96

00,006
00,783
01,037

7. 134 F Frank Peugler
Martina Peugler

Waldmünchen
DE-Waldmünchen
Gesamtdiff.  Min/Sek

BMW
M3
01,84

1.
2.
3.

2:20,00
2:30,00
2:30,00

2:19,30
2:30,43
2:29,28

00,696
00,433
00,718
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8. 161 F A Sophie Mische
Bastian Kettner

Oberstaufen

Gesamtdiff.  Min/Sek

Trabant
601
01,97

1.
2.
3.

2:57,64
2:58,48
2:57,98

2:58,48
2:57,98
2:58,62

00,841
00,497
00,640

9. 150 F Mario Lang
 

Bernau

Gesamtdiff.  Min/Sek

Fiat
UNO TURBO
02,32

1.
2.
3.

2:09,01
2:20,01
2:20,01

2:08,94
2:19,81
2:22,06

00,077
00,206
02,043

10. 145 F Isabelle Britzelmayer
 

Kuchen

Gesamtdiff.  Min/Sek

Volkswagen
Golf Rallye
02,49

1.
2.
3.

2:05,00
2:05,00
2:05,00

2:03,05
2:05,32
2:04,77

01,941
00,323
00,228

11. 132 F Andreas Weiß
 

Stuttgart- Stammheim

Gesamtdiff.  Min/Sek

Porsche
944 Targa
03,24

1.
2.
3.

2:20,00
2:35,00
2:30,00

2:19,62
2:32,33
2:29,80

00,376
02,665
00,199

12. 154 F Christoph Schuler
 

Frastanz

Gesamtdiff.  Min/Sek

Renault
5 GT Turbo
04,31

1.
2.
3.

1:38,00
1:41,00
1:40,00

1:40,87
1:40,05
1:39,51

02,876
00,945
00,490

13. 138 F Christian Fußner
Michaela Lenz

Friedberg
DE-Friedberg
Gesamtdiff.  Min/Sek

Porsche
G-Modell
04,68

1.
2.
3.

2:08,00
2:20,00
2:20,00

2:05,10
2:20,05
2:18,26

02,897
00,052
01,740

14. 144 F Tobias Seemiller
Sandra Müller

Peißenberg
DE-Peissenberg
Gesamtdiff.  Min/Sek

BMW
E30 2.7
07,06

1.
2.
3.

2:09,00
2:22,22
2:20,00

2:10,41
2:19,66
2:16,90

01,414
02,555
03,094

15. 155 F Johann Gostner
Monika Girtler

Mölten
IT-Ratschings
Gesamtdiff.  Min/Sek

Opel
Manta GT/E
08,28

1.
2.
3.

2:20,00
2:35,00
2:25,00

2:21,47
2:30,57
2:27,38

01,472
04,422
02,387
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16. 156 F Hugo Simma
 

Klaus

Gesamtdiff.  Min/Sek

Morgan
plus 8
08,54

1.
2.
3.

1:59,80
2:04,85
2:04,90

2:02,57
2:06,50
2:00,79

02,777
01,654
04,109

17. 157 F Anne Kothgassner
 

Dornbirn

Gesamtdiff.  Min/Sek

Audi
90
11,09

1.
2.
3.

2:06,00
2:14,00
2:12,00

2:14,07
2:14,70
2:09,67

08,073
00,700
02,321

18. 148 F Quirin Hold
 

Missen

Gesamtdiff.  Min/Sek

Opel
Kadett GSI E
11,22

1.
2.
3.

1:50,47
1:57,47
2:00,47

1:47,49
2:01,57
1:56,31

02,975
04,100
04,152

19. 147 F Gerhard Hägele
 

Stiefenhofen

Gesamtdiff.  Min/Sek

BMW
318is
15,23

1.
2.
3.

1:44,00
2:18,00
2:00,00

1:44,13
2:03,55
1:59,35

00,133
14,449
00,648

20. 131 F Hans Scheiffele
 

Scharenstetten

Gesamtdiff.  Min/Sek

Ford
Escort mk4 RS Turbo
35,63

1.
2.
3.

2:02,00
2:35,00
2:35,00

2:23,80
2:29,73
2:26,43

21,808
05,262
08,565

21. 158 F Helmut Erhart
 

Peissenberg

Gesamtdiff.  Min/Sek

BMW
M3 E30
44,29

1.
2.
3.

2:00,00
2:25,00
2:09,01

2:24,60
2:11,28
2:03,03

24,601
13,720
05,974

22. 152 F Tobias Britzelmayer
 

Kuchen

Gesamtdiff.  Min/Sek

VW
Rallye Golf
1:04,21

1.
2.
3.

1:43,00
1:55,00
1:55,00

1:55,37
1:54,75
2:46,59

12,373
00,241
51,597

23. 151 F Tim Tscherntschitz
 

Fussach

Gesamtdiff.  Min/Sek

Porsche
944 Turbo
116:23,34

1.
2.
3.

1:40,00
60:00,00
60:00,00

1:42,80
1:51,68
1:47,78

02,809
58:08,320
58:12,218
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24. 139 F Michael Speiser
 

Oberstdorf

Gesamtdiff.  Min/Sek

Toyota
Supra MK3
01,95

1.
2.
3.

2:00,00
2:20,00

2:00,04
2:21,90

00,048
01,904

25. 143 F Bernd Stelzer
 

Knittlingen

Gesamtdiff.  Min/Sek

VW
golf 1 gti 16v
02,71

1.
2.
3.

2:00,00
2:15,00

1:58,59
2:13,69

01,407
01,304

26. 146 F Alexander Dorn
 

Bad Hindelang

Gesamtdiff.  Min/Sek

Audi
Rallye Quattro Gruppe4
08,97

1.
2.
3.

1:48,00
1:47,00

1:46,53
1:54,51

01,463
07,512

27. 128 F Dietmar Lenz
Marion Tillich

Neukirch
DE-Neukirch
Gesamtdiff.  Min/Sek

Marcos
Mantula
14,17

1.
2.
3.

1:55,00
2:10,00

1:42,63
2:11,81

12,365
01,811

28. 137 F Werner Koren
Claudia Hirt

Rietheim
Rietheim
Gesamtdiff.  Min/Sek

Porsche
944 turbo
01,72

1.
2.
3.

2:12,00 2:10,28 01,720

29. 136 F Ulrich Stiefel
 

Bempflingen

Gesamtdiff.  Min/Sek

Opel
Corsa A GSI
04,56

1.
2.
3.

2:10,00 2:05,44 04,560
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